1c

Dated at Auckland this 15th day of April 1983.

Leonard Knight and Co., Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 313, Auckland.

1622

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of B. F. WHITE BUILDING CO. LTD. pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

TAKE notice that B. F. White Building Co. Ltd., at Wellington, W. 1950/409, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980), and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last date of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the

HODSON & WHEELER, Accountants for the Company.

31 Kimbolton Road, Feilding

Address for Service of Written Objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Wellington.

1623

BOUTIQUE 31 LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the High Court at Invercargill will on Thursday, the 5th day of May 1983 at 9.30 a.m. or as soon thereafter as I may be heard consider the resolutions of the creditors and contributories meetings held on the 7th day of April 1983 and the 17th day of March 1983 respectively.

Dated at Dunedin this 15th day of April 1983.

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

1624

BLAKELEY KIRK HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, William McDowell Blakeley, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 15th day of April 1983.

W. M. BLAKELEY, Applicant.

1625

NOTICE OF RETRACTION

NOTICE is hereby given that the notice of winding up petition of Commercial Kitchen Services Ltd., published in the New Zealand Gazette, No. 34, dated the 17th day of March 1983, p. 798 was published in error and this notice is to be treated as a retraction of the said notice.

P. B. JARMAN, Solicitor.

Christchurch.

1626

NELSON DAIRIES LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 21st day of April 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act 1955) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 4th day of April 1983.

O. R. EDWARDS, Secretary.

1627

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CATHRO PLUMBERS (1979) LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Cathro Plumbers (1979) Ltd. which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 28th day of May 1983 as the date on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved, or as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 12th day of April 1983.

J. A. VALENTINE, Liquidator.

P.O. Box 1245, Dunedin.

1628

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HOWARD AGENCIES LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by an entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 15th day of April 1983 passed a resolution for voluntary winding up, and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held in the Boardroom, Gilfillan Morris & Co., Sixth Floor, BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, on Friday, the 29th day of April 1983 at 11 o'clock in the forenoon.

Business:

Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

Appointment of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated this 15th day of April 1983.

By order of the directors:

R. E. HOWARD, Director.

1629

The Companies Act 1955 TAUPO POST PEELERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Taupo Post Peelers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly, Towngate Building, Heuheu Street, Taupo.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 238/82. Date of Order: 15 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Taupo District Court, Thursday, 12 May 1983, at 2 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 2.30 p.m.

G. R. MCCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1642

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of JOHN STEWART HOLDINGS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the company's registered office at the offices of Lay Dodd and Partners, Prudential Building, 9 Manukau Road, Auckland on the 20th day of May 1983, at 2 p.m. for the purpose of laying before the shareholders the liquidator's account of the winding up showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.